Charity and Donations  578.12  59.49

Octroi  367.02  376.56

Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment  -   16.59

Loss on sale of investments carried at FVTPL  -   0.50

Irrecoverable Debts, Advances written off  9.45  131.83

Provision for Doubtful Debts  -   275.83

Miscellaneous Expenses  5,094.61  4,849.61

Total  31,566.56  28,113.83

Payment to Auditors

As Auditor

 Audit Fees  17.00  17.00

 For Other Services  12.86  11.03

Reimbursement of Expenses  0.90  0.17

 30.76  28.20

167

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2017

STANDALONE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MANAGEMENT
DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

DIRECTORS’
REPORTS

CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE

34. First Time Adoption of Ind AS

A) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015 H in Lac
Particulars Footnote

Reference
31st March, 2016

(End of Last Period presented under previous
GAAP)

1st April,2015
(Date of Transition)

 Previous GAAP  Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

  31st March,
2016

 Previous GAAP  Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
Balance Sheet

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

d(ii) 20,292.98 (661.22) 19,631.76 20,753.08 (740.54) 20,012.54

Capital work-in-progress d(ii) 3,006.33 (38.94) 2,967.39 2,268.26 (43.08) 2,225.18

Intangible assets 115.20 - 115.20 137.39 - 137.39

Intangible assets under
development

15.52 - 15.52 - - -

Expenditure on New/
Expansion Projects

6,318.74 - 6,318.74 - - -

Investment in Subsidiaries - 4,965.64 4,965.64 - 4,509.12 4,509.12

Financial assets

Investments a 4,967.44 (4,965.66) 1.78 4,511.77 (4,496.14) 15.63

Loans and Advances f 1,006.01 (264.53) 741.48 912.35 (264.27) 648.08

Other non-current
financial assets

2,372.36 - 2,372.36 1,717.87 - 1,717.87

Deferred tax assets (net) b,d(vii) 1,358.17 5,195.87 6,554.04 703.34 4,487.70 5,191.04

Other non-current assets d(i),d(ii),d(vii) 7,386.06 (4,228.79) 3,157.27 5,490.37 (3,521.60) 1,968.77

46,838.81 2.37 46,841.18 36,494.43 (68.81) 36,425.62

Current assets

Inventories 27,515.06 - 27,515.06 32,004.46 - 32,004.46

Financial assets

Trade receivable g 28,978.38 (301.94) 28,676.44 26,814.12 (242.15) 26,571.97

Cash and cash
equivalents

d(iv) 1,904.15 (266.49) 1,637.66 1,702.55 (17.60) 1,684.95

Other Bank Balances d(iv) - 266.49 266.49 - 17.60 17.60

Loans and Advances f 511.56 (31.70) 479.86 1,159.80 (0.47) 1,159.33

Other current financial
assets

5,002.68 (185.63) 4,817.05 3,937.93 (150.88) 3,787.05

Other current assets d(ii),f 3,847.78 114.31 3,962.09 2,882.56 116.54 2,999.10

67,759.61 (404.96) 67,354.65 68,501.42 (276.96) 68,224.46

Total assets 1,14,598.42 (402.59) 1,14,195.83 1,04,995.85 (345.77) 1,04,650.08

Equity and Liabilities

Equity

Equity Share capital 2,225.27 - 2,225.27 2,225.27 - 2,225.27

Other Equity Equity reco 50,663.03 (382.48) 50,280.55 36,532.80 2,969.77 39,502.57

Total equity 52,888.30 (382.48) 52,505.82 38,758.07 2,969.77 41,727.84

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Borrowings e 6,407.86 (11.36) 6,396.50 8,141.96 (9.08) 8,132.88

Other non-current
financial liabilities

d(vi) 470.98 (470.98) - 286.15 (286.15) -

Deferred revenue h - 26.90 26.90 - 41.36 41.36

168

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2017

CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LTD.
ANNUAL REPORT2016-17

A) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015 H in Lac
Particulars Footnote

Reference
31st March, 2016

(End of Last Period presented under previous
GAAP)

1st April,2015
(Date of Transition)

 Previous GAAP  Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

  31st March,
2016

 Previous GAAP  Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
Balance Sheet

6,878.84 (455.44) 6,423.40 8,428.11 (253.87) 8,174.24

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 34,096.50 - 34,096.50 37,439.94 - 37,439.94

Trade payables

• Total outstanding
dues of micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

744.94 - 744.94 3.23 - 3.23

• Total outstanding
dues of creditors
other than micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

f 7,735.10 (47.46) 7,687.64 6,519.08 (41.75) 6,477.33

Other current financial
liabilities

d(vi) 8,257.78 468.52 8,726.30 7,095.20 308.25 7,403.45

Other current liabilities 3,093.11 14.27 3,107.38 2,494.48 14.45 2,508.93

Provisions c 677.79 - 677.79 322.62 - 322.62

Current tax liabilities 226.06 - 226.06 3,935.12 (3,342.62) 592.50

Deferred revenue h - - - - - -

54,831.28 435.33 55,266.61 57,809.67 (3,061.67) 54,748.00

Total liabilities 61,710.12 (20.11) 61,690.01 66,237.78 (3,315.54) 62,922.24

Total equity and
liabilities

1,14,598.42 (402.59) 1,14,195.83 1,04,995.85 (345.77) 1,04,650.08

34. First Time Adoption of Ind AS (contd.)

B) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016 H in Lac

Particulars Footnote
Reference

Previous GAAP Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

2015-16

Income
Revenue from Operations d(v)  1,65,845.61  11,175.67  1,77,021.28
Other Income  626.94  22.42  649.36

Total Income  1,66,472.55  11,198.09  1,77,670.64
Expenses
Cost of Materials Consumed  63,378.80  -   63,378.80
Purchase of Stock-in-Trade  21,758.54  -   21,758.54
Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-
Progress and Stock-in-Trade

 (813.99) -  (813.99)

Employee Benefits Expense i  23,063.56  (282.61)  22,780.95
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense d(ii)  4,464.12  (91.08)  4,373.04
Finance Cost e  4,672.69  (26.84)  4,645.85
Excise Duty -  13,452.48  13,452.48
Other Expenses d(v),f  30,173.55  (2,059.72)  28,113.83

169

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2017

STANDALONE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MANAGEMENT
DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

DIRECTORS’
REPORTS

CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE

34. First Time Adoption of Ind AS (contd.)

C) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2016 H in Lac

Particulars Footnote
Reference

Previous GAAP Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

2015-16

Net cash flows from operating activities  28,948.18  -   28,948.18

Net cash flows from investing activities  (12,867.29)  -   (12,867.29)

Net cash flows from financing activities  (15,879.29)  -   (15,879.29)

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents  201.60  -   201.60

Cash & Cash Equivalents - Opening Balance  1,702.55  -   1,702.55

Cash & Cash Equivalents  - Closing Balance  1,904.15  -   1,904.15

D) Reconciliation of Total Equity as on 31st March,2016 and 1st April, 2015 H in Lac

Particulars Footnote
Reference

31st March, 2016
(End of Last Period
presented under
previous GAAP)

1st April, 2015
(Date of

Transition)

Total Equity (Shareholders' funds) under Indian GAAP  52,888.30  38,758.07

Gain/(Loss) on fair valuation of  Investments a  (0.02)  12.98

Provision for expected credit loss g  (487.57)  (393.03)

Adjustment for Asset related  from Government Grants i  (41.36)  (55.81)

Other Adjustments c,d(ii),e,f,h  (2.95)  3,320.69

Tax Impact of Ind AS adjustments b  149.41  84.94

Total Adjustment to Equity  (382.49)  2,969.77

Total Equity under Ind AS  52,505.81  41,727.84

B) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016 H in Lac

Particulars Footnote
Reference

Previous GAAP Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

2015-16

Total Expenses  1,46,697.27  10,992.23  1,57,689.50
Profit before Taxation  19,775.28  205.86  19,981.14
Tax Expenses
Current Tax  4,266.96  -   4,266.96
Less: MAT credit entitlement  643.70  -   643.70
Net Current Tax Expense  3,623.26  -   3,623.26
Deferred Tax b  (654.83)  31.63  (623.20)

Total Tax Expenses  2,968.43  31.63  3,000.06
Profit for the year   16,806.85  174.23  16,981.08
Other Comprehensive Income
Other Comprehensive Income not to be reclassified
to profit or loss in subsequent periods :
Re-Measurement gains/(losses) on defined
benefit plans

d(iii)  -   (282.61)  (282.61)

Income tax effect  96.06  96.06

b) Net (Loss)/ gain on FVTOCI Equity Securities - -  -

Total Other Comprehensive Income  -   (186.55)  (186.55)
Total Comprehensive Income for the year  16,806.85  (12.32)  16,794.53

170

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2017

CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LTD.
ANNUAL REPORT2016-17

34. First Time Adoption of Ind AS (contd.)

E) Footnotes to the above reconciliation

 a. Investments at Fair Value (FVTPL financial assets)
  Under Indian GAAP, the Company accounted for investments in unquoted and quoted equity shares as investment

measured at cost less provision for other than temporary diminution in the value of investments. Under Ind AS, the
Company has designated such investments except for Investment in Subsidiaries as FVTPL investments. Ind AS requires